

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19885/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 2631/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.R. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable by four weeks, limited to the question as to

to whether any alternative accommodation can be provided by the State  
the

petitioner herein on account of his disability (due to blindness), who has already  
been evicted and the building demolished. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

i Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wat

aster

Court Master

Court M