

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19885/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 2631/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.R. ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta,ASG
R4toR6 Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

When the matter is taken up today, it is submitted that there is an existing policy by which the State has provided for rehabilitation of persons ousted from lands which were under their occupation in whatever capacity.

Earlier, we had directed the State to explore the possibility of providing alternative accommodation to the petitioner having regard to his disablement. When the matter is taken up today, it is orally submitted by Ms. Nair, counsel appearing for the State, that no such accommodation is available.

Let this matter stand adjourned for a period of two weeks to enable the State to file an affidavit stating as to whether there is such policy as has been urged on behalf of the petitioner and also what steps were taken for the purpose of trying to provide alternative accommodation to the petitioner in terms of the our earlier order dated 15th December, 2006.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master