

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19885/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 2631 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.R. ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.K Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeaned ASG seeks time to file additional affidavit to show
compliance with the order dated 5.5.2008.

Adjourned.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master