

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19885/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No. 2631/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.R. ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

2

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the Union of India submitted that necessary
directions have been issued to the Delhi Development
Authority under Rule 45(2)(b) of the Delhi Development
Authority (Disposal of Developed Nazul Land) Rules, 1981 to
consider the case of the petitioner, who is blind, for
allotment of a plot.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel appearing for

the Delhi Development Authority submitted that in view of the said directions, D.D.A. is willing to allot a plot of land at Narela to the petitioner subject to his accepting the site and agreeing to pay the fixed premium.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that if the D.D.A. offers an allotment of plot, the petitioner will do the needful.

In view of the above, D.D.A. may issue necessary allotment letter indicating the premium to be deposited so that the petitioner can accept and pay the premium amount.

Four weeks' time is granted to the D.D.A. to do the needful.

List this matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master