

:
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19885/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in LPA No.2631/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.R. ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Prabat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs this Court that pursuant to the direction of this Court dated 14/3/2011 allotment has been made and the possession has also been handed over. In view of the same, no further adjudication is required. The above statement is hereby recorded.

...2/-

:2:

It is made clear that earlier direction dated 14/3/2011 and the follow up action by the respondents shall be confined to the parties concerned. It cannot be cited as a precedent for any other case.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

